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*OGC Has Reviewed* Eo———

DDA 78-0163/1

17 January 1978

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Central Intelligence

VIA:

FROM:

SUBJ
REFE

Acting Deputy Director of
Central Intelligence

Michael J. Malanick
Acting Deputy Director for Administration

ECT: _ Request for External Training
RENCE: Memorandum to the DCI from | vndated, 25X1A

Subject: Request for External Training

1. Action Requested: That you disapprove the referenced request for

training.

2. Background:
a. As stated in the reference, Mr.- has been declared excess

to the needs of the Directorate of Operations. Pending his departure from

the

Agency, Mr JEEEMis seeking training that would qualify him for employ-

ment in the industrial security field and is particularly interested in
airport security.

b. As you are aware, the Directorate of Administration is

attempting, where possible, to assist excess DDO persomnel with training
that may prepare them for other employment. For example, the Office of
Security is conducting additional security training classes for personnel
seeking placement in industrial security. This internal Agency training

- does not include the executive protection or airport security training
sought by Mr.

c. Mr. B has been in contact with the Director of Training

(DTR) concerning his request. The DIR determined that the courses requested
involved tuition, plus the costs for per diem and travel. Under these
conditions, the training would not be in accordance with the provisions

of Title 5, U. S. Code, Chapter 41, so could not be authorized. Mr S 1 A

was

advised of this, and the DTR assured him that the Office of Training
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would help him with training that is consistent with the authorities of
the Agency.

d. Title 5 is sufficiently broad and flexible in authorizing
the necessary training to develop skills, knowledge and abilities that
will best qualify employees for performance of official duties. It does
not authorize external training at Government expense for positions in
the private sector.

3. Staff Position: The Office of General Counsel (OGC) has delivered
an opinion that training of personnel for post-separation employment may
be authorized "if based on security considerations and limited in scope.™
It is a further opinion of the OGC that a requisite justification for the
expenditure of Govermment funds could not be established in this particu-
lar case.

4., Recommendation: That the request for external training be dis-
approved and the attached memorandum be forwarded to Mr. N 25X1A

25X1A

Attachment
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